by
Global 5
Partnership

for Effective Development
Co-operation

LIST OF GLOBAL PARTNERSHIP INITIATIVES
(Numbers in front of GPIs refer to the list in annex 1 of the Mexico High Level Meeting

Communigué)

Effective
Institutions
Platform

(former building
block)

Managing
diversity and
reducing
fragmentation
(former building
block)

18. Further work
on Managing
Diversity and
Reducing
Fragmentation

22. Highlighting
the problem of
potentially under-
aided countries
(the three GPIs
work jointly)

New Deal for
Engagement in
Fragile States
(former building
block)

Partnership for
Prosperity — P4P
(former building
block)

Results and
accountability
(former building
block)

South-South and
triangular
co-operation
(former building
block)

Effective Institutions
Platform

www.fragmentation-
diversity.org

International
Dialogue for
Peacebuilding and
Statebuilding

Inter-American
Development Bank
and GIZ (Germany)

Bangladesh and
Switzerland

TBD

An alliance to support country-led
and evidence-based policy
dialogue, knowledge sharing and
peer learning on public sector
management and institutional
reform.

An initiative to develop and
implement innovative, effective and
coherent strategies to reduce
fragmentation and proliferation of
development initiatives and
enhance complementarity and
coherence of development co-
operation.

An agreement between fragile and
conflict-affected states,
development partners, and civil
society to improve the current
development policy and practice in
fragile and conflict-affected states.

A multi-stakeholder platform that
aims to leverage the role of the
private sector to support poverty
reduction and sustainable
development.

An initiative to support knowledge
sharing on Country Results
Frameworks and mutual
accountability.

http://www.effectiveinstitutions.org/en/

Anna Piccinni, OECD,
anna.piccinni@oecd.org

Emilie Gay, OECD,
Emilie.gay@oecd.org

http://www.fragmentation-diversity.org/

info@fragmentation-diversity.org

Nicole Hofmann, Germany,
nicole.hofmann@bmz.bund.de

Fred Twesiime, Uganda,
fred.twesiime@finance.go.ug

Peter van Sluijs,
Peter.van.Sluijs@cordaid.nl

Kathryn NWAJIAKU,
Kathryn.NWAJIAKU @pbsbdialogue.org

Ichiro Toda, IADB, ichirot@iadb.org

Silvia Heer, BMZ,
Silvia.heer@bmz.bund.de

Christine Weinreich, GIZ,
Christine.weinreich@giz.de

Lisa Peterskovsky, GIZ,
lisa.peterskovsky@giz.de

Monowar Ahmed, Bangladesh,
ahmedmonowar@hotmail.com

Suzanne Mueller, Switzerland,
Suzanne.mueller@eda.admin.ch

Juanita Olarte Suescun,
Juanita.olarte@accionsocial.gov.co

Ana Cristancho Rocha,
ana.cristancho@cancilleria.gov.co
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The Busan Action
Plan for Statistics
(former building
block)

Transparency
(former building
block)

1. Active support
to “Tax Inspectors
Without Borders”

2. Africa Action
Plan on
Development
Effectiveness

3. Additional
efforts on
International Aid
Transparency
Initiative (see also
“Transparency”)

4. Business Hubs
(see also
“Partnership for
Prosperity”)

5. Business
Roadmap (see
also “Partnership
for Prosperity”)

The Partnership in
Statistics for

Development in the

21st Century
(PARIS21)
World Bank and
Sweden

OECD Task Force
on Tax and
Development,
Belgium, France,

Netherlands, United

Kingdom
AUC/NEPAD
Platform for
Development
Effectiveness

International Aid
Transparency
Initiative (IATI)

The Partnering
Initiative (with
support from
Netherlands,
Sweden, United
Kingdom)

The Partnering
Initiative (with

support from United

Kingdom)

A partnership to ensure reliable and
accessible statistics to improve
decision making, document results,
and heighten public accountability.

An initiative for accelerating
progress in the area of transparency
and accountability.

A partnership to provide expert tax
auditors for building audit capacity
in developing countries.

An action plan based on the
continent’s development priorities
as expressed by the African Union
Agenda 2063, the NEPAD Agenda,
the 2011 African Consensus and
Position on Development
Effectiveness, and the African
Position for the Post 2015 Agenda,
as well as Regional and Continental
Consultations held in preparation for
the GPEDC 1st High Level Meeting.
It sets out a shared vision for using
effective development cooperation
to advance financing for Africa’s
development; South-South
cooperation and regional
integration; and inclusive economic
transformation.

An initiative to accelerate efforts to
increase transparency of their
development co-operation and
financing for development.

An initiative to support the creation
of locally-owned and run country-
level Business Hubs that
systematically bring together
government, business, providers,
the UN and non-governmental
organisations and catalyses
partnerships with the private sector
that contribute to the SDGs and
deliver country-level Busan
commitments. Hubs are in place in
Zambia, Mozambique and
Colombia.

A roadmap to engage business as a
core partner in development.

Leslie Rae, OECD
Leslie.rae@oecd.org

Chiyo Kanda, World Bank,
ckanda@worldbank.org;

Doreen Kibuka-Musoke, World Bank,
dkibukamusoke @worldbank.org

Per-Ola Mattsson, Sweden, per-
ola.mattsson@foreign.ministry.se

Martin Bergwerff, OECD,
martin.bergwerff@oecd.org

Gail Hurley, UNDP,
gail.hurley@undp.org

Florence Nazare, NEPAD,
florencen@nepad.org

Bob Kalanzi, NEPAD, bobk@nepad.org

Charlotte Ague, NEPAD,
charlottea@nepad,org

http://www.aidtransparency.net/

info@iatistandard.org

Annelise Parr, Annelise.Parr@undp.org

Carolyn Culey,
Carolyn.Culey@devinit.org

Darian Stibbe, Business Partnership
Action, darian.stibbe@partnerinit.org

Katie Fry Hester, Business Partnership
Action , Katie.fry.hester@partnerinit.org

Ernest Muwamba, Zambia,
ernest.muwamba@amscobv.com

Isabella Barrios, Colombia,
ibarrios@andi.com.co

Todd Kirkbride, Mozambique,
todd.kirkbride @partnerinit.org

Darian Stibbe,
darian.stibbe@partnerinit.org
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6. Civil Society
Continuing
Campaign for
Effective
Development

7. Collaboration
to strengthen Civil
Society-led
South-South
Cooperation
through evidence
and experience
sharing

8. Commitment to
increase aid to
tax matters, and
to refine ways to
measure aid
going to tax
system
development

9. Commitment to
perform risk
analyses against
exposure to illicit
financial flows

10. Country
Dialogues for
Using and
Strengthening
Local Systems
(see also
“Effective
Institutions
Platform”)

11. Country
owned transition
toward resilience
and sustainable
development (see
also “New Deal
for Engagement
in Fragile States”)

12. CSO Enabling
Environment
Framework and
Guidelines

13. Development
Impact Bonds

CSO Partnership for
Development
Effectiveness
(CPDE)

Articulacdo SUL,
Participatory
Research in Asia
(PRIA) and the
Institute of
Development
Studies

OECD Task Force
on Tax and
Development,
Australia

OECD Task Force
on Tax and
Development,
Belgium,
Netherlands, World
Bank

Effective Institutions
Platform

gr+

Task Team on CSO
Development
Effectiveness and
Enabling
Environment

United Kingdom

A three-year programme to advance
international standards enabling the
environment for CSOs involvement

in multi-stakeholder policy dialogue.

Commitment to continue the civil
society - academic collaboration on
CSO-led South-South Cooperation
and to facilitate a debate on how
best to strengthen CSO-led SSC
through online and in-country
dialogues.

A commitment to double
development co-operation flows to
tax matters by 2020.

A tool for proper risk assessments
in developing countries by the time
of the next GPEDC HLM

In-country dialogue between
government and development
partners to strengthen and increase
use of public financial management
systems.

An initiative to facilitate country-led
assessments of fragility. The fragility
assessment is a process that
enables a constructive and forward-
looking dialogue among different
national stakeholders (government
and civil society) to inform the
development of peacebuilding and
statebuilding priorities which makes
the base for the National
Development Strategy.

A framework and a set of guidelines
on the CSO enabling environment.

This initiative will bring together
investors, governments and aid
agencies to design new investments
and set up a new online ‘open
source’ knowledge platform to share
the findings to inform further
investment.

www.csopartnership.org

Roberto Pinauin,
rpinauin@iboninternational.org

Melissa Pomeroy,
m.pomeroy@articulacaosul.org

OECD, TaxandDevelopment@oecd.org

ATI, secretariat@taxcompact.net

Kuntay Celik, World Bank,
kcelik@worldbank.org

Emile Willebois, World Bank,
evanderdoes@worldbank.org

Effective Institutions Platform:
www.effectiveinstitutions.org
CABRI: www.cabri-sbo.org/en/about-us

Anna Piccinni, OECD,
anna.piccinni@oecd.org

www.g7plus.org.

Peter van Sluijs,
Peter.van.Sluijs@cordaid.nl

Kathryn NWAJIAKU,
Kathryn.NWAJIAKU @pbsbdialogue.org

www. taskteamcso.com

Jacqueline Wood, Task Team
Secretariat,
woodjacqueline@hotmail.com

David Wubs-Mrocewicz, Task Team
Secretariat Manager, wubs@iss.nl

Fiona Lawless, f-lawless@dfid.gov.uk;

Lesley Hamill, |-hamill@dfid.gov.uk
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14. The role of
local and regional
governments in
effective
development

15. Eastern and
Southern Africa
and Indian Ocean
(ESA-10)
Reference Centre
for Regional
Development
Effectiveness
Diplomacy

16. Endorsement
of the “Principles
for International
Engagement in
Supporting
Developing
Countries in
Revenue Matters”
17. EU Joint
Programming:
Helping to
Manage Diversity

19. Future
International
Cooperation
Policy Network

20. Gender
Equality Initiative
(this GPI
continues the
activities of the
former building
block on Gender
Equality)

21. Guidelines for
Effective
Philanthropic
Engagement

23. Inclusive
Business Action
Network (see also
“Partnership for

UCLG and FOGAR

Inter-Governmental
Authority on
Development
(IGAD) and Inter-
Regional
Coordinating
Committee (IRCC)

OECD Task Force
on Tax and
Development,
Australia, Belgium,
France, Germany,
United Kingdom,
World Bank

EU

Articulacao SUL,
China International
Development
Research Network,
Participatory
Research in Asia
(PRIA) and the
Institute of
Development
Studies

UN Women, OECD,
CPDE

Network of
Foundations
Working for
Development
(netFWD),
European
Foundation Centre,
Stars Foundation,
UNDP, WINGS,
support from
Rockefeller
Foundation
Germany (Glz)

A set of country roadmaps to
enhance the contribution of Local
and Regional Governments to the
implementation of Busan's
commitments.

A forum for facilitation; partnerships;
guidance; region’s capacity;
regional diplomacy skills

Adoption of principles to ensure
that, in order for tax reforms to be
successful, support programmes
are customised to fit the economic,
structural, cultural, and political
conditions in a country.

An initiative to support developing
country ownership and leadership
by strengthening alignment with
national priorities through joint
programming processes.

Commitment to engage in research-
based mutual learning and
knowledge dissemination,
interacting with governments and
non-state actors to contribute to the
systematisation and dissemination
of existing knowledge, and the co-
construction of new knowledge on
development innovations from the
BRICS and other increasingly
influential middle-income countries.
Commitment to intensifying efforts
to support countries to strengthen
their systems to track and make
public allocations for gender
equality.

A set of voluntary and non-binding
Guidelines for Effective
Philanthropic Engagement; country
pilots in India, Mexico and
Myanmar.

A Network aimed at unleashing the
potential of the private sector for
greater development impact.

Renske Steenbergen,
Renske.Steenbergen@VNG.NL;
Jessie Post, Jessie.Post@VNG.NL;
uclg.cib@vng.nl

Vikramdityasing Bissoonauthsing,
coordinator.ircc@gmail.com

OECD, TaxandDevelopment@oecd.org

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/how/ensu
re-aid-effectiveness/index_en.htm

EuropeAid-JOINT-PROGRAMMING-
SUPPORT@ec.europa.eu
JOINT-PROGRAMMING-
SUPPORT@eeas.europa.eu

http://www.ids.ac.uk/project/future-
international-cooperation-policy-network

Louise Oakley, Centre for Rising
Powers and Global Development,
l.oakley@ids.ac.uk

Zohra Khan, UN Women,
zohra.khan@unwomen.org

Emily Esplen, OECD, Emily.esplen@oecd.org

Lucie Faucherre, OECD, lucie.faucherre@oecd.org

http://www.oecd.org/site/netfwd/

Maria Herminia Cabral, Foundations
representative to the GPEDC Steering
Committee, mhcabral@gulbenkian.pt

Ewelina Oblacewicz, OECD netFWD,
Ewelina.Oblacewicz@oecd.org

Arne Theissen, Inclusive Business
Action Network, ib-action-

network@giz.de
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Prosperity”)

24. Japan’s ODA
Charter

25. Korea’s
GPEDC Learning
& Accelerating
Program

26. Launch of
Coalition for
Sustainably
Resourced Public
Service Delivery
27. Launch of
Learning
Alliances on
Public Sector
Reform’ initiative
(see also
“Effective
Institutions
Platform”)

28. Launch of the
‘ichallenge’ (see
also “Effective
Institutions
Platform”)

29. Network of
Southern Think-
Tanks

30. Open
Government
announcement
(see also
“Transparency”)

31. Partnership
for Climate
Finance and
Development (this
GPI continues the
activities of the
former Building
Block on Climate
Finance)

32. Statement of
Resolve by the
National and
Regional Arab
development
finance
institutions, the
Islamic
Development
Bank and the
OPEC Fund for
International
Development

Japan

Korea International
Cooperation
Agency

OECD, United
States, World Bank

Effective Institutions
Platform

World Bank

Network of
Southern Think-
Tanks (NeST)

Open Government
Partnership

UNDP, OECD

National and
Regional Arab
development
finance institutions,
the Islamic
Development Bank
and the OPEC Fund
for International
Development

Commitment to reviewing Japan’s
ODA policy to align it more with
GPEDC principle of inclusiveness.

A training program by KOICA for
practitioners and mid-career officials
from developing countries.

A coalition with developing countries
interested in performing
assessments of their domestic
expenditure requirements and
revenue needs.

An initiative to map Peer Learning
approaches in public sector reform
and develop a methodology toolbox.

An initiative to crowd-source ideas
from the public for better indicators
to measure the strength of country
systems.

A conceptual framework and a
roadmap for South-South
Co-operation; developing indicators

An invitation to GPEDC members to
join the Open Government
Partnership and ensure they have
an ambitious citizen engagement
commitment in their national action
plans.

A partnership to support lesson
learning and dialogue on the
management of climate finance for
development through strengthened
platforms for dialogue in Africa,
Asia-Pacific and Latin
America/Caribbean.

Commitment to (i) continue and
scale-up co-operation with
developing countries reflecting the
tenets of development effectiveness
and country ownership; (ii) support
the GPEDC,; (iii) deepen GPEDC
processes.

http://www.mofa.go.jp/policy/oda/index.
html

Mari Miura, Japan
mari.miura@mofa.go.jp

Sorie Lee, Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
Republic of Korea srlee07 @mofa.go.kr

Songhee SON (Ms.), KOICA,
ssonee@koica.go.kr

David Dod, USAID, ddod@usaid.gov

OECD, TaxandDevelopment@oecd.org

Effective Institutions Platform:
www.effectiveinstitutions.org

Emilie Gay, OECD,
emilie.gay@oecd.org

www.worldbank.org/ichallenge

Vivek Srivatava, World Bank,
vsrivastava@worldbank.org

Sachin Chaturvedi,
chaturvedi _s@hotmail.com

www.opengovpartnership.org

Joe Powell
joe.powell@opengovpartnership.org

Stephen Gold, UNDP,
stephen.gold@undp.org

Jan Corfee-Morlot, OECD, jan.corfee-
morlot@oecd.org

Fuad Al Bassam, F.albassam@ofid.org

Said Aissi, S.Aissi@ofid.org
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33. The Big
Development
DataShift

34. The Big Idea:
Youth-led, data-
driven
accountability and
governance

35. The
Partnership in
Mozambique — An
Agenda for Action

36. Welcome the
development of
the “Tax
Administration
Diagnostic
Assessment Tool”
(TADAT)

37. Working
Group on Good
Practice
Principles for
Value Chain
Development in
FCS

38. Strengthening
comparable tax
statistical
indicators

39. Collaborative
partner-donor
evaluation
initiative

40. Promoting
Effective
Partnering
Initiative

CIVICUS World
Alliance for Citizen
Participation

Restless
Development

Mozambique,
Ireland, Finland and
Switzerland,
Mozambican Debt
Group

IMF, TADAT
Steering Committee
and Belgium

International
Finance
Corporation IFC,
Clingendael
Institute, Spark,
Shell

OECD, African Tax
Administration
Forum

Organisation for
Economic Co-
operation and
Development
(OECD)

Collective
Leadership Institute
(CLI), Partnership
Brokers Association
(PBA), Partnerships
in Practice (PiP),
Partnerships
Resource Centre
(PrC),

The Partnering
Initiative (TPI)

An initiative to build the capacity of
civil society to collect and use
citizen-generated data, promote
comparability of data and create
new tools for monitoring the SDGs.

A partnership to equip young people
with knowledge and skills to use

data to mobilise citizens’ action and
hold their governments accountable.

A Joint Agenda for Action to lay out
measures to be implemented over
the next two years, aimed at
strengthening and adapting
Mozambique’s development co-
operation.

An assessment tool to provide a
framework for assessing the
strengths and weaknesses of a
country’s tax administration.

This initiative aims to develop a
conflict-relevant tool for accelerating
value chain development and
integrating local SMEs. The effort
will entail developing, piloting,
evaluating, refining and
dissemination of practical tools for
practitioners, focused on
agribusiness and extractives
investment in fragile and conflict-
affected situation.

Support to the construction of
comparable revenue statistics in
interested developing countries.

The initiative focuses on
collaborative evaluation activities
that are intended to strengthen
country evaluation systems; a series
of developing country studies.

The initiative aims at strengthening
multi-stakeholder collaboration for
the implementation of the SDGs.

CIVICUS www.thedatashift.org

Jason Maglaughlin,
jason.maglaughlin@civicus.org

Jack Cornforth,
jack.cornforth@civicus.org

Restless Development

http://restlessdevelopment.org/big-idea

Rachel Litster
rach@restlessdevelopment.org

hibrahimo@mpd.gov.mz

Elaine.hollowed@dfa.ie

edel.cribbin@dfa.ie

Ulla.Jarvela-Seppinen@formin.fi

suzanne.mueller@eda.admin.ch
humbertozaqueu@gmail.com

www.tadat.org
secretariat@tadat.org

Justin Zake, jzake@imf.org
Charles Street, cstreet@imf.org

Michael Botzung, IFC,
mbotzung2@ifc.org

Yannick du Pont, y.du.pont@spark-
online.org

valuechainFCS@ifc.org

OECD, TaxandDevelopment@oecd.org

Maurice Nettley, OECD,
Maurice.nettley@oecd.org

www.oecd.org/dac/evaluation/collaborat

ivepartnerdonorevaluation.htm

Jean-Philippe Nadal, France

jean-philippe.nadal@expertisefrance.fr

Kees Zevenbergen,
kees.zevenbergen@pepfacility.org
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41. Agricord AFDI, Acodea, The initiative carries out capacity Estelle Gallot,

Agriterra, AHA, building projects for professional Estelle.Gallot@agricord.org
Asiadhrra, farmers’ organisations in developing = Ignace Coussement,
ASPRODEB, CSA, countries. Ignace.Coussement@agricord.org
FFD, Fert,

WeEffect, Trias,
UPA-DI
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